

Mat. Suit-69/2025.

Order No.03.

Dated: 06.02.2026:

Today is fixed for Appearance, Reconciliation & hearing.

Both parties file late hazira.

Reconciliation between the parties have failed an adjournment petn. has also been filed on behalf of the petitioner.

Fix 07.04.2026 for appearance & hearing.

D/C by me.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.