

Mat. Suit-69/2025.

Order No.05.

Dated: 16.03.2026:

Today is fixed for hearing of the petn. U/O.6 R 17 of C.P. Code.

Both parties file hazira.

At this stage the petn. U/O.6 R 17 of C.P. Code is being not pressed and accordingly the said petn. stands disposed of.

To date viz 07.04.2026 for further hearing.

D/C by me.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.